

No.	Item	Quantity	Units	Engineers Estimate		Bay Pacific Pipelines		Team Ghilotti		Maggiore & Ghilotti	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	Bypass Pumping and Control of Sewage Floor	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
3	Dewatering	1	LS	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	Shoring	1	LS	\$189,960.00	\$189,960.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,988.00	\$1,988.00
5	4-Inch Force Main	593	LF	\$63.00	\$37,359.00	\$60.00	\$35,580.00	\$48.00	\$28,464.00	\$62.00	\$36,766.00
6	6-Inch Sanitary Sewer	586	LF	\$77.00	\$45,122.00	\$150.00	\$87,900.00	\$240.00	\$140,640.00	\$300.00	\$175,800.00
7	Lateral Replacement and Connection to MH or Sewer	8	EA	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$7,625.00	\$61,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$57,600.00
8	Grease Interceptor	1	LS	\$43,440.00	\$43,440.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
9	Manholes	2	EA	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
10	Existing Manholes	3	EA	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$12,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
11	Package Lift Station	1	LS	\$136,900.00	\$136,900.00	\$287,000.00	\$287,000.00	\$96,500.00	\$96,500.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
12	Restaurant Plumbing Changes	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
13	Anchor Pump Station Rehabilitation	1	LS	\$114,100.00	\$114,100.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$388,500.00	\$388,500.00	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00
14	Relocate Mobile Bathroom	1	LS	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
	Total Base Bid	--	--		\$790,781.00		\$886,480.00		\$911,654.00		\$1,018,655.00
Alternate Item A	Demolition of Existing Parking Attendant Kiosk	1	LS	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Alternate Item B	Curb, gutter, sidewalk widening, driveway replacement, AC paving on Humboldt Ave.										
	B.1 Class 1 Bike Path - Component										
B.1	Mobilization, for B.1 work	1	LS	\$1,012.00	\$1,012.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
B.2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$1,012.00	\$1,012.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
B.3	Signage, Equipment Removal Salvage	1	LS	\$1,012.00	\$1,012.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
B.4	Sawcut, Remove and Dispose AC	3,240	S.F.	\$3.25	\$10,530.00	\$4.00	\$12,960.00	\$4.00	\$12,960.00	\$3.00	\$9,720.00
B.5	Remove and Dispose Sidewalk	360	S.F.	\$3.25	\$1,170.00	\$6.00	\$2,160.00	\$8.00	\$2,880.00	\$5.00	\$1,800.00
B.6	Retaining Wall	150	LF	\$73.00	\$10,950.00	\$125.00	\$18,750.00	\$270.00	\$40,500.00	\$180.00	\$27,000.00
B.7	Railing	150	LF	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$135.00	\$20,250.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00
B.8	Steps	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
B.9	Accessible path thru Wall	1	LS	\$3,375.00	\$3,375.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
B.10	SWPPP/Erosion Control - Installation	1	LS	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
B.11	Grading	480	CY	\$2.45	\$1,176.00	\$50.00	\$24,000.00	\$75.00	\$36,000.00	\$30.00	\$14,400.00
B.12	Paving (AC)	120	TONS	\$365.00	\$43,800.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$175.00	\$21,000.00	\$140.00	\$16,800.00
B.13	Header Board (CIP)	400	LF	\$10.70	\$4,280.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$36.00	\$14,400.00	\$26.00	\$10,400.00
B.14	Striping	1	LS	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
B.15	Signage	1	LS	\$1,012.00	\$1,012.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
B.16	Utility Accommodation	1	LS	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Total B.1 items B.1 through B.16, inclusive	--	--		\$91,059.00		\$154,620.00		\$176,190.00		\$120,170.00
	B.2 Humboldt Roadway Improvements- Excluding Class 1 Path										
B.17	Mobilization, for B.2 Work	1	LS	\$2,362.00	\$2,362.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
B.18	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,362.00	\$2,362.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
B.19	Sawcut, Remove and Dispose of AC Paving	2,000	S.F.	\$3.25	\$6,500.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00
B.20	Remove and Dispose of AB Roadbase (up to 12")	2,000	S.F.	\$2.20	\$4,400.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00
B.21	Remove and Dispose Curb and Gutter	400	LF.	\$8.45	\$3,380.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$18.50	\$7,400.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
B.22	Remove and Dispose Sidewalk	1,836	S.F.	\$3.25	\$5,967.00	\$2.00	\$3,672.00	\$8.00	\$14,688.00	\$5.00	\$9,180.00
B.23	Signage, Equipment Removal Salvage	1	LS.	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
B.24	Remove and Dispose SD Catch Basins	1	EACH	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
B.25	Install 4" AC	200	TONS	\$365.00	\$73,000.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$175.00	\$35,000.00	\$140.00	\$28,000.00
B.26	Install Type A2 Curb and Gutter	400	LF.	\$28.00	\$11,200.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$36.00	\$14,400.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00
B.27	Install Type A1 Curb	400	LF.	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$28.00	\$11,200.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00
B.28	Install Concrete Sidewalk-4" thick	2,220	S.F.	\$10.70	\$23,754.00	\$7.00	\$15,540.00	\$7.60	\$16,872.00	\$12.00	\$26,640.00
B.29	Install Concrete Sidewalk - 6" thick	180	S.F.	\$13.50	\$2,430.00	\$8.00	\$1,440.00	\$16.00	\$2,880.00	\$18.00	\$3,240.00
B.30	Aggregate Base at 95% R.C.	4,800	S.F.	\$5.60	\$26,880.00	\$3.00	\$14,400.00	\$3.00	\$14,400.00	\$4.00	\$19,200.00
B.31	Adjust Utility Box to Grade (Public)	5	EACH	\$340.00	\$1,700.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
B.32	Relocate Utility Box (Public)	1	EACH	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
B.33	Adjust SSMH to Grade (Public)	1	EACH	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
B.34	Adjust SDMH to Grade (Public)	1	EACH	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
B.35	Install Access Ramp	2	EACH	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
B.36	New Storm Drain Catch Basin	2	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
B.37	Striping	1	LS.	\$5,915.00	\$5,915.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
B.38	SWPPP/Erosion Control - Installatio	1	LS.	\$2,765.00	\$2,765.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
B.39	Install Permanent Catch Basin Filters	1	EACH	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
B.40	Truncated Dome Pavers	50	S.F.	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
B.41	Adjust SSMH to Grade	1	EACH	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
B.42	Adjust SDMH to Grade	1	EACH	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
B.43	Site Finishing	1	LS.	\$3,375.00	\$3,375.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	Total B.2 items B.17 through B.41, inclusive	--	--		\$210,320.00		\$168,552.00		\$167,690.00		\$178,010.00
Total	Bid for All Items (Base bid plus Alternate item A plus Alternate item B.1 plus Alternative item B.2)				\$1,096,560.00		\$1,214,652.00		\$1,259,834.00		\$1,320,335.00